
Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2574 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

13394 Lincoln (before) Rd/Dorset Rd 08:05

Abraham Drive 08:06

Charles St 08:07

44562 St Peter Julian Eymard Primary School 08:10

Percy Close 08:11

16612 BP Petrol Station 08:12

Blackburn Road 08:15

46586 Victoria Rd Dental 08:20

Arkana Rd 08:21

44540 Lilydale Heights College 08:30

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:35

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2574 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Dorset Rd, left Lincoln Rd, left then right through two round about to Hull Rd, right Cardigan Rd, left Pembroke Rd, right 
Taylor Rd, left Blackburn Rd, left Jillian St, right Carronvale Rd, left Hull Rd, right Mooroolbark Rd, continue into Victoria Rd, 
right Nelson Rd to Lilydale Heights Collete, right Cave Hill Rd, left Beresford Rd, continue into Gardiner St, left Anderson St, 
right into Mt Lilydale Mercy College.

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2590 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

21294 Moroolbark Station 07:45

14383 Diane Crescent 07:45

14384 Kalimna Street 07:46

14385 Shirley Street 07:47

13440 Sheridan Avenue 07:48

13439 Erskine Ridge 07:48

13438 Savanna Drive 07:49

13437 Fletcher Road 07:49

7567 Sheppard’s Lane 07:51

7566 Rolling Hills PS 07:52

46586 Maroondah Highway 07:53

23523 Peden Street 07:55

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:00

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2590 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Mooroolbark Station via Brice Avenue, right Manchester Road, right Maroondah Highway, left Victoria Road, right 
Beresford Road into Gardiner Street, left Anderson Street to Mt Lilydale Mercy College

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2596 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

28197 Lilydale Station Bay G 08:35

7443 John St/Maroondah Hwy 08:36

46586 Maroondah Hwy/Victoria 08:39

23523 Peden St/Victoria Rd 08:39

44540 Lilydale Heights Colle 08:41

22140 Crestway/Cave Hill Rd 08:42

22138 Willmette Ct/Cave Hill 08:42

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy Coll 08:49

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2596 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Lilydale Station Via William St E, left Maroondah Hwy, right Victoria Rd, right Nelson Rd, left into Lilydale Heightss 
Secondary College, left Nelson Rd, right Cave Hill Rd, left Beresford Rd, Into Gardiner St, left Anderosn St, right into Mt 
Lilydale Mercy College

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2598 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

21300 Chirnside Park SC 08:13

15701 Chirnside Drive 08:18

15702 The Wallaby Run 08:20

22150 Rolloway Rise 08:23

22148 Edward Road 08:25

44540 Lilydale Heights College 08:31

22140 Crestway 08:32

22138 Willmette Court 08:33

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:39

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2598 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Chirnside Park SC via View Point Drive, right Edward Road, left Maroondah Highway, left Sheppards Lane, right 
Meadowgate Drive, left Country Club Drive, left Chirnside Drive, right Edward Road, right Switchback Road, right Victoria 
Street, left Nelson Road, right Cave Hill Place, left Beresford Road into Gardiner Street, left Anderson Street to Mt Lilydale 
Mercy College

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2599 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

28197 Lilydale Station Bay G 08:32

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:38

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2599 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Lilydale Station Via William St E, right Maroondah Hwy, left Anderson St to Mt Lilydale Mercy College

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2604 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

13445 Karnak Cl/Bellara Dr 08:20

13444 Brushy Creek Trail/Bellara Dr 08:20

13443 Kiama Ct/Bellara Dr 08:21

13442 Monomeith St/Bellara Dr 08:22

13441 Highview Dr/Bellara Dr 08:22

13440 Sheridan Ave/Manchester Rd 08:23

13439 Erskine Rdge/Manchester Rd 08:24

13438 Savanna Dr/Manchester Rd 08:25

13437 Fletcher Rd/Manchester Rd 08:25

7567 Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy 08:28

7566 Rolling Hills Primary School 08:29

7565 Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy 08:31

7564 Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy 08:33

7881 Castella St/Maroondah Hwy 08:36

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:40

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2604 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Bellara Dr, left Manchester Rd, right Maroondah Hwy, left Anderson St to Mt Lilydale Mercy College

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2653 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

8504 Warranwood Road 08:10

8506 Wardlow Court 08:11

14395 Roymar Court 08:17

15760 Birch Road 08:17

11445 Brushy Park Road 08:18

46235 Yarraridge Drive 08:20

11441 Kimberley Drive 08:20

7567 Sheppard’s Lane 08:22

7566 Rolling Hills PS 08:23

7565 Victoria Road 08:24

7564 Albert Hill Road 08:26

7881 Castella Street 08:27

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:30

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2653 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Bemboka Road into Narr Maen Drive, left Croydon Hills Drive into Nangathan Way, right Exeter Road, left Neuparth 
Road, right Holloway Road, left Brushy Park Road, right Black Springs Road, left Kimberley Drive, right El Centro, right View 
Point Drive, right Edward Road, left Maroondah Highway into Main Street, left Anderson Street

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2658 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

15697 Cardigan Road 07:42

12868 Blue Ridge Drive 07:48

12875 Charles Road 07:53

14701 Hull Road 07:53

14702 Nicholson Crescent 07:54

14703 Arkarana Road 07:55

14704 Lilydale Lake Entrance 07:55

40203 Maroondah Highway 07:57

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:00

12820 Gardiner Street 08:00

12819 The Eyrie 08:01

12818 Maroondah Highway 08:01

22154 Lilydale Post Office 08:02

12817 Lilydale Marketplace 08:04

44542 Lilydale High School 08:05

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2658 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Pembroke Road, left Taylor Road, right Blackburn Road, left Summerhill Park Drive, right Hull Road, left Swansea Road 
into Anderson Street, right Maroondah Highway, left Hutchinson Street, right Melba Avenue to Lilydale High School

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3400 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

9844 Donald Street 07:50

9843 Ruskin Avenue 07:51

9842 Jarvis Avenue 07:52

9841 Churchill Way 07:52

9840 Glen Dhu Road 07:54

11088 Amelia Court 07:55

11089 Lomond Avenue 07:56

11090 Kilsyth Centenary Swimming Centre 07:57

11091 Cambridge Road 07:57

9908 Regina Street 08:02

9907 Alpine Way 08:03

9906 Acacia Avenue 08:04

9905 Montrose Brickworks Flora Res 08:05

9904 Tasman Court 08:06

9903 Mount Dandenong Road 08:07

8937 Montrose Road 08:07

8938 Montrose CFA 08:08

9829 Magnolia Grove 08:10

22059 Montrose CFA 08:10

9827 Montrose Road 08:11

22057 Montrose Road 08:11

22055 Greenhills Avenue 08:12

10291 Belvedere Drive 08:13

14696 Olive Grove 08:16

44540 Lilydale Heights College 08:35

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:40

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3400 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Mt. Dandenong Road, left Hawthory Road, right Cambridge Road, right Montrose Road, right Canterbury Road, right Mt 
Dandenong Road, into Swansea Road, left Hull Road, right Mooroolbark Road, into Victoria Road, right Nelson, right Cave 
Hill Road, left Beresford Road into Gardiner Street, left Anderson Street

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3402 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

9840 Glen Dhu Road 08:10

44542 Lilydale High School 08:25

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:30

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3402 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Mount Dandenong Road, left Durham Road, right Cambridge Road, right Montrose Road, left Leith Road into Swansea 
Road into Anderson Street, left Hardy Street, right John Street, left Hutchinson Street, right Melba Avenue, left Hutchinson 
Street, right John Street, left Hardy Street, left Anderson Street

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3406 | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

21279 Croydon Station 08:03

9848 Main Street 08:03

9847 Civic Square 08:04

9846 Norton Road 08:04

9845 Alfrick Road 08:05

9844 Donald Street 08:05

9843 Ruskin Avenue 08:06

9842 Jarvis Avenue 08:06

9841 Churchill Way 08:07

9840 Glen Dhu Road 08:08

9839 Hawthory Road 08:09

9838 Kilsyth Primary School 08:09

9837 Charles Street 08:09

9836 Eothen Lane 08:10

9835 St Richards Church 08:10

9833 Denman Street 08:11

9834 Balmoral Street 08:11

9832 Mount Dandenong Road 08:12

9831 Alpine Way 08:12

9830 Bretby Way 08:13

9829 Magnolia Grove 08:14

22059 Montrose CFA 08:15

9827 Montrose Road 08:15

22057 Montrose Road 08:15

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:35

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3406 | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Pierson Drive into Railway Grove, left Devon Street, right Main Street, left Main Street, left Mount Dandenong Road, 
right Leith Road into Swansea Road into Anderson Street

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5224 (SBSC) | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

Silvan CFA/Stonyford Rd 07:55

14681 Henderson Hill Ave/Monbulk Rd 07:55

14682 Rhonda Rd/Monbulk Rd 07:55

14683 Hunter Rd/Monbulk Rd 07:56

Berry Rd/Hunter Rd 07:56

Hunter Rd/McKillop Rd 07:57

48 McKillop Rd 07:57

23383 Oasis Camp/Monbulk Rd 07:58

14686 Aqueduct Ave/Monbulk Rd 07:58

14687 Joy Ave/Monbullk Rd 07:59

14587 Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd 08:05

Fernhill Rd/Hereford Rd 08:05

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:10

44540 Lilydale Heights College 08:15

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5224 (SBSC) | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Stonyford Rd, left Monbulk Rd, right Hunter Rd, left McKillop Rd, right Monbulk Rd, right Hereford Rd, right Swansea Rd, 
into Anderson St, right into Mt Lilydale Mercy College, exit and left Anderson St, right Gardiner St, into Beresford Rd, right 
Victoria Rd, right Nelson Rd to Lilydale Heights Secondary College.

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5225 (SBSC) | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

14555 Queens Rd/Monbulk Rd 07:45

Channel Rd/Queens Rd 07:46

171 Queens Rd 07:47

Queens Rd/Lewis Rd 07:48

Hunter Rd/Lewis Rd 07:49

14684 Margaret Rd/Monbulk Rd 07:52

23383 Oasis Camp/Monbulk Rd 07:53

14687 Aqueduct Rd/Monbulk Rd 07:54

14687 Joy Ave/Monbulk Rd 07:55

14587 Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd 08:00

44542 Lilydale High School 08:07

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:15

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5225 (SBSC) | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Monbulk Rd, left Queens Rd, left Lewis Rd, left Hunter Rd, right Monbulk Rd, right Hereford Rd, right Swansea Rd, into 
Anderson St, left Hardy St, into John St, left Hutchinson St, into Melba Ave, right into Lilydale High School, exit and left 
Melba Ave, Into Hutchinson St, right John St, into Hardy St, left Anderson St to Mt Lilydale Mercy College.

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5226 (SBSC) | Morning

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

Mt Evelyn - Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres 08:10

14587 Birminghham Rd/Hereford Rd 08:10

Fernhill Rd/Hereford Rd 08:12

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 08:20

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5226 (SBSC) | Morning

TURN DIRECTIONS

Via Wray Cres, left Yourk Rd, left Hereford Rd, right Swansea Rd, into Anderson St to Mt Lilydale Mercy College.

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2573 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44545 St Patricks Primary School 15:30

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:33

22137 Poyner Avenue 15:33

22139 Plaza Court 15:33

22140 Crestway 15:34

22138 Willmette Court 15:34

22136 McComb St 15:34

46588 Lilydale West Primary School 15:35

23523 Peden Street 15:36

22273 Edward Road 15:47

22149 Rolloway Rise 15:48

16617 The Wallaby Run 15:52

16616 Chirnside Drive 15:57

21296 Chirnside Park SC 16:00

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2573 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart St Patricks Primary School via Clarke Street, right Gardiner Street, left Anderson Street, right Gardiner Street into 
Beresford Road, left Cave Hill Road, right Albert Hill Road, right Wilsons Lane, right Victoria Road, left Switchback Road, left 
Edward Road, left Chirnside Drive, right Country Club Drive, right Meadowgate Drive, left West Link, left Edward Street, 
right View Point Drive

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2579 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44542 Lilydale High School 15:20

46241 Lilydale Marketplace 15:20

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:25

12820 Gardiner Street 15:30

12819 The Eyrie 15:31

12818 Maroondah Highway 15:31

40197 Cobden Crescent 15:32

40198 Old Gippsland Road 15:33

14533 Cashins Mill Place 15:35

14534 David Road 15:35

14535 Nicholson Crescent 15:36

44544 Birmingham Primary School 15:40

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2579 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Lilydale High School via Melba Avenue, left Hutchinson Street, right John Street into Hardy Street, left Anderson 
Street into Swansea, left Birmingham Road, left Francis Crescent to Birmingham Primary School

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2580 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44540 Lilydale Heights College 15:20

22140 Crestway 15:20

22138 Willmette Court 15:21

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:25

12820 Gardiner Street 15:25

12819 The Eyrie 15:26

12818 Maroondah Highway 15:26

40197 Cobden Crescent 15:27

40198 Old Gippsland Road 15:28

14579 Kenthurst Court 15:30

22037 Bristol Crescent 15:30

22038 Fortune Avenue 15:32

14710 Kookaburra Lane 15:33

22040 Fernhill Road 15:34

22041 Newton Avenue 15:35

22042 Dawn Court 15:36

22044 Birmingham Road 15:36

14687 Joy Avenue 15:38

14548 Clegg Road 15:38

14549 Ormeau Road 15:40

23383 Ormeau Road 15:40

14551 Margaret Road 15:41

14552 Hunter Road 15:44

14553 Rhonda Road 15:45

14554 Henderson Hill Road 15:47

14555 Queens Road 15:47

14556 General Store 15:49

14557 Monbulk Road 15:50

14558 Silvan Recreation Ground 15:52

14559 Ferndale Road 15:54

14560 Tesselaar’s Tulip Farm 15:55

14561 Monbulk-Seville Road 15:57

14562 Monbulk Road 15:58

14563 Anderson Road 15:59

14564 Old Emerald Road 16:00

14565 Invermay Road 16:02

14566 Monbulk Road 16:03

14669 Emerald-Monbulk Road 16:05

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2580 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Lilydale Heights College via Nelson Road, right Cave Hill Road, left Beresford Road into Gardiner Street, left 
Anderson Street into Swansea Road, left Hereford Road, left Monbulk Road, left Main Road

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2582 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:26

16670 Peden St/Victoria Rd 15:29

7444 Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy 15:31

7445 Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy 15:32

7446 Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy 15:33

13380 Partridge Way/Manchester Rd 15:34

13381 Batterbee Dr/Manchester Rd 15:35

13382 Erskine Rdge/Manchester Rd 15:35

13383 Mooroolbark College/Manchester Rd 15:36

13384 Numeralla St/Bellara Dr 15:37

13385 Monomeith St/Bellara Dr 15:37

13386 Kiama Ct/Bellara Dr 15:38

13387 Brushy Creek Trail/Bellara Dr 15:38

13388 Nareen Ct/Bellara Dr 15:39

46562 Maroondah Hwy/Exeter Rd 15:39

14399 Exeter Rd/Lyons Rd 15:40

14398 Turkeith Cres/Lyons Rd 15:40

14397 Griff Hunt Reserve/52 Lyons Rd 15:41

14396 Holloway Rd/Lyons Rd 15:41

14370 Charles Smith Dr/Yarra Rd 15:45

14371 Mckerral Pl/Yarra Rd 15:45

8507 Croydon Hills Dr/Narr-maen Dr 15:50

8508 Angelica Cres/Narr-maen Dr 15:50

8627 Peachwood Pl/Narr-maen Dr 15:51

8628 Narr-maen Dr/Plymouth Rd 15:51

8629 McAdam Sq/Plymouth Rd 15:52

10160 Luther College/Plymouth Rd 15:53

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2582 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Mt Lilydale Mercy College via Anderson Street, right Gardiner Street into Beresford Road, left Victoria Road, right 
Maroondah Highway, left Manchester Road, right Bellara Drive, right Dorset Road into Exeter Road, right Lyons Road, left 
Holloway Road, left Yarra Road, right Croydon Hills Drive, left Narr-Maen Drive, left Plymouth Road to Luther College

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2589 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:35

12808 Greenslopes Dr/Hull Rd 15:52

12807 Mark St/Hull Rd 15:53

12806 Mooroolbark CFA/Hull Rd 15:54

12805 Mooroolbark Community Centre 15:55

21294 Mooroolbark Station 15:57

13450 Monkami Training Centre/Dorset Rd 16:05

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2589 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Mt Lilydale Mercy College via Anderson St, right Gardiner St, into Beresford Rd, left Victoria Rd, into Mooroolbark 
Rd, right Hull Rd, right Brice Ave, left Manchester Rd, into Hull Rd, right Lincoln Rd, right Dorset Rd

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2593 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:30

44540 Lilydale Heights College 15:36

46592 Lilydale West Primary School 15:40

15694 Mooroolbark Road 15:45

15695 Grace Avenue 15:46

15696 May Road 15:50

12868 Blue Ridge Drive 15:53

12869 Hull Road 16:00

12870 126 Lakeview Dr 16:00

12871 Pinnacle Rise 16:00

12872 Bella Vista Way 16:00

12873 Josie Ct 16:00

12874 Hull Road Wetlands 16:00

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2593 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Mt Lilydale Mercy College via Anderson Street, right Gardiner Street into Beresford Road, right Victoria Road, right 
Nelson Road, right Cave Hill Road, right Beresford Road into Mooroolbark Road, left Hull Road, right Carronvale Road, left 
Taylor Road, left Blackburn Road, left Summerhill Park Drive, right Hull Road, right Lakeview Drive to Hull Road Wetlands

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2631 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:45

16670 Peden Street 15:49

7444 Mooroolbark Road 15:51

7445 Landscape Drive 15:52

7446 Dress Circle Lane 15:53

13380 Partridge Way 15:54

13381 Batterbee Drive 15:55

13382 Erskine Ridge 15:56

13383 Shadowplay Road 15:57

12760 Blairgowrie House 15:57

12759 McDermott Avenue 15:58

12758 Diane Crescent 15:59

21294 Mooroolbark Station 16:00

16612 Cardigan Road 16:10

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 2631 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Mt Lilydale Mercy College via Anderson Street, right Gardiner Street into Beresford Road, left Victoria Road, right 
Maroondah Highway, left Manchester Road, left Brice Avenue, left Hull Road, right Cardigan Road, left Pembroke Road

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3401 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44540 Lilydale Heights College 15:20

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:30

1492 York Rd/Swansea Rd 15:37

22052 Keith Hume Fraser Reserve 15:38

22053 Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd 15:38

22054 Swansea Rd/Leith Rd 15:39

22056 Mt. Dandenong Tourist Rd/Leith Rd 15:39

8937 Montrose Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:40

8938 Montrose - CFA/Mt Dandenong Rd 15:40

22059 Montrose CFA/Mt Dandenong Rd 15:41

9827 Montrose Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:41

10295 Acacia Ave/Cambridge Rd 15:43

10296 Alpine Way/Cambridge Rd 15:43

11081 Regina St/Cambridge Rd 15:44

44560 Pembroke Secondary College 15:45

11051 Cambridge Rd/Hawthory Rd 15:49

11050 Kilsyth Centenary Swimming Centre 15:50

11049 Lomond Ave/Hawthory Rd 15:51

8948 Kilsyth Shops/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:53

8949 Kilsyth Memorial Hall/Mt D’nong Rd 15:54

8950 Shelley Ave/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:56

8951 The Oaks/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:57

8952 Ruskin Ave/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:58

8953 Gordon St/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:00

8954 Dorset Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:00

8955 Norton Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:01

8956 Arndale Shopping Centre 16:02

13457 Mt. Dandenong Rd/Main St 16:03

21278 Croydon Station/Railway Gr 16:05

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3401 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Lilydale Heights College via Nelson Road, right Cave Hill Road, left Beresford Road, into Gardiner Street, left 
Anderson Street, right into Mt Lilydale Mercy College, left Anderson Street, right Swansea Road, right Mt Dandenong Road, 
right Mt Dandenong Rd Serivce Road, left Mt Dandenong Road, left Montrose Road, left Cambridge Road, right Cambridge 
Road, left Hawthoryu Road, right Mt Dandenong Road, right Main Street, left Devon Street to Croydon Station

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3407 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

14538 212 Swansea Rd 15:38

14539 Marne Rd/Swansea Rd 15:39

1492 York Rd/Swansea Rd 15:40

22052 Keith Hume Fraser Reserve 15:41

22053 Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd 15:42

22054 Swansea Rd/Leith Rd 15:43

22056 Mt. Dandenong Tourist Rd/Leith Rd 15:45

8937 Montrose Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:46

8938 Montrose - CFA/Mt Dandenong Rd 15:47

8939 Canterbury Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:48

8940 Bretby Way/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:49

8941 Alpine Way/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:50

8942 736 Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:51

8943 Geoffrey Dr/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:52

8944 St Richards Primary School 15:53

8945 Cherylnne Cres/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:54

8946 Glendale Ct/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:55

8947 Durham Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:56

11086 Liverpool Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:57

8948 Kilsyth Shops/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:58

8949 Kilsyth Memorial Hall/Mt D’nong Rd 15:59

8950 Shelley Ave/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:00

8951 The Oaks/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:01

8952 Ruskin Ave/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:02

8953 Gordon St/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:03

8954 Dorset Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:04

8955 Norton Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 16:05

8956 Arndale Shopping Centre 16:07

13457 Mt. Dandenong Rd/Main St 16:09

21279 Croydon Station/Railway Gr 16:10

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3407 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Mt Lilydale Mercy College Via Anderson Street, right Swansea Road, right Mt Dandenong Road, right Main Street, 
left Devon Street to Croydon Station

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3433 | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:35

1492 York Rd/Swansea Rd 15:38

22052 Keith Hume Fraser Reserve 15:40

22053 Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd 15:42

22054 Swansea Rd/Leith Rd 15:44

22056 Mt. Dandenong Tourist Rd/Leith Rd 15:46

10295 Acacia Ave/Cambridge Rd 15:48

10296 Alpine Way/Cambridge Rd 15:50

11081 Regina St/Cambridge Rd 15:51

11082 Balmoral St/Durham Rd 15:52

11083 Elizabeth Bridge Reserve/Durham Rd 15:53

11084 Hansen Park/Durham Rd 15:54

11085 Charles St/Durham Rd 15:55

11086 Liverpool Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:57

8948 Kilsyth Shops/Mt. Dandenong Rd 15:58

8949 Kilsyth Memorial Hall/Mt D’nong Rd 16:00

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 3433 | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Mt Lilydale Mercy College via Anderson Street, right Swansea Road, right Montrose Road, left Cambridge Road, into 
Durham Road, right Mt Dandenong Road

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5224 (SBSC) | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44542 Lilydale High School 15:12

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:26

22044 Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd 15:40

14547 Joy Ave/Monbulk Rd 15:41

14548 Mt Evelyn PS - Clegg Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:42

14549 Ormeau Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:43

14550 McKillop Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:43

14551 Margaret Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:44

14555 Queens Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:49

Channel Rd/Queens Rd 15:50

171 Queens Rd 15:51

Queens Rd/Lewis Rd 15:52

Hunter Rd/Lewis Rd 15:53

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5224 (SBSC) | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Lilydale Heights College via Nelson Rd, right Cave Hill Rd, left Beresford Rd, into Gardiner St, left Anderson St, right 
into Mt Lilydale Mercy College, exit and left Anderson St, into  Swansea Rd, into Hereford Rd, left Monbulk Rd, left McKillop 
Rd, right Hunter Rd, left Monbulk Rd, right Stonyford Rd to Silvan CFA.

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5225 (SBSC) | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44542 Lilydale High School 15:12

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:26

22044 Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd 15:40

14547 Joy Ave/Monbulk Rd 15:41

14548 Mt Evelyn PS - Clegg Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:42

14549 Ormeau Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:43

14550 McKillop Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:43

14551 Margaret Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:44

14555 Queens Rd/Monbulk Rd 15:49

Channel Rd/Queens Rd 15:50

171 Queens Rd 15:51

Queens Rd/Lewis Rd 15:52

Hunter Rd/Lewis Rd 15:53

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5225 (SBSC) | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Lilydale High School via Melba Ave, right John St, left Anderson St to Mt Lilydale Merch College, exit and left 
Andersont St, into Swansea Rd, left Hereford Rd, left Monbulk Rd, left Queens Rd, Lewis Rd to Hunter Rd.

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 



Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5226 (SBSC) | Afternoon

Stop ID Stop Name Time Stop ID Stop Name Time

44541 Mt Lilydale Mercy College 15:25

22040 Fernhill Rd/Hereford Rd 15:35

22044 Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd 15:38

22045 Mt Evelyn - Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres 15:40

Times listed are estimated times only, it is advised to arrive at your stop earlier 
than the listed time to avoid missing your bus.

You can also download the Ventura Tracker app to  
view real time bus locations of all services

Mt Lilydale Mercy College
Route: 5226 (SBSC) | Afternoon

TURN DIRECTIONS

Depart Mt Lilydale Mercy College via left Anderson St, into Swansea Rd, into Hereford Rd, left Birmingham Rd, left Wray 
Cres.

To view our list of live tracked services, visit www.venturabus.com.au
Timetable Printed : 28 July 2023 


